

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15468 OF 2025

The Press Trust Of India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Employees Provident Fund Organization ,RESPONDENT
Ministry Of Labour And Employment

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 39640 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 15468 OF 2025

The Press Trust Of India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Employees Provident Fund Organization ,RESPONDENT
Ministry Of Labour And Employment

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Sr. Adv. i/by Mr. Rishi Ashok, Ms. Priyanka
K. , Mr. Anurag Ranjan, Ms. Shweta Kapoor for the Petitioner.
Mr. Varun R. Joshi for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 13/02/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)